
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:555
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
DREAMLINER SERVICE
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has introduced the Dreamliner service as passenger flights in domestic and international sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of dreamliners introduced for this purpose, sector-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to start the Dreamliner service to Kerala and if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be introduced; and

(d) the details of dreamliner accidents reported after its introduction along with the reasons therefor and the steps taken or being taken to avoid these accidents?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. At present 15 Dreamliner B-787 aircraft are in commercial use by Air India.

The current deployment of Dreamliner (B787 aircraft) sector-wise is Annexed:

(c): No, Madam.

(d): There have been no accidents of Dreamliner B787 aircraft since its induction into the Air India Fleet.
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